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MHI,
 
The attachment contains the subject Request for Additional Information (RAI).  This RAI
was sent to you in draft form.  Your licensing review schedule assumes technically correct
and complete responses within 30 days of receipt of RAIs.  However, MHI requests, and
we grant, 45 days to respond to this RAI.  We will the adjust the schedule accordingly. 
 
Please submit your RAI response to the NRC Document Control Desk.
 
Thank you,
 
 
 
Jeff Ciocco
US-APWR Projects
New Nuclear Reactor Licensing
301.415.6391
jeff.ciocco@nrc.gov
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US-APWR Design Certification 
 


Mitsubishi Heavy Industries 
 


Docket No. 52-021 
 


SRP Section: 06.02.02 - Containment Heat Removal Systems 
Application Section: 6.2.2 


 
QUESTIONS for Containment & Ventilation Branch (SCVB) 


 
06.02.02-89 


Follow-up to Question 06.02.02-64:  
 
In response to question 06.02.02-64, the selection of the flow coefficient C was based, in 
part, on Reference 8, "Discharge characteristics of weirs of finite crest width." Reference 
8 shows that the flow coefficient C is a function of H/B at least for values of H/P up to 
unity. Given that the US-APWR H/P exceeds unity, what is the justification for why 
Reference 8 is still applicable for selection of flow coefficient C?  


 
 
06.02.02-90 


Follow-up to Question 06.02.02-71:  
 
What is the horizontal surface area for the reactor cavity and header compartment as a 
function of elevation from the top (crest) of the overflow pipe until the rooms are 
considered full? The staff wants to understand the relationship between the calculated 
water heights above the overflow pipe entrance to the room’s holdup volume. For 
example, if the overflow water height ranged from 0 to 10 or more inches above the pipe 
entrance what is the associated holdup volume for the reactor cavity and header 
compartments, individually. 


 
 
06.02.02-91 


Follow-up to Question 06.02.02-71:  
In Part 2 of the response to Question 06.02.02-71, MHI refers to figure 9-57 (Reference 
3) for determining the circular crest coefficient. Request MHI provided justification that 
use of figure 9-57 is appropriate for MHI’s overflow pipe design/analysis. For example, is 
the crest profile and transition shape applicable to the US-APWR design and is aeration 
provided so that sub-atmospheric pressures do not exist along the lower nappe surface 
contact?  
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06.02.02-92 


Follow-up to Question 06.02.02-71:  
The water level (hold-up) analysis for each set (three total) of four overflow pipes did not 
address the arrangement of the overflow pipes and their proximity to each other (within a 
set) and structures. Therefore, it appears each pipe is treated as an individual pipe that 
is not influenced by neighboring pipes/structures. Provide an assessment of each set of 
four overflow pipes that justifies their treatment as individual pipes/circular weirs, taking 
into account their arrangement with each other and structures, or explain how this 
uncertainty is accounted for in the water hold-up analysis.  


 
 
06.02.02-93 


Follow-up to Question 06.02.02-73  
How does MHI account for expansion losses at the flowpath exit (to the “inside”)?  


 
 






